OFFICE OF SMART GROWTH
PO BOX 204
TRENTON NJ 08625-0204

JON S. CORZINE *Governor* 

JOSEPH V. DORIA, JR *Acting Commissioner* 

BENJAMIN SPINELLI Executive Director

November 13, 2007

The Honorable Raymond G. Coles Mayor of Lakewood Township Lakewood Township Municipal Building 231 Third Street Lakewood, NJ 08701

Re: Lakewood Township Petition for Initial Plan Endorsement - Action Plan

Dear Mayor Coles:

The Action Plan currently in effect for Lakewood Township's Plan Endorsement petition is set to expire on November 26, 2007. In August, the Office of Smart Growth (OSG) sent the Township a revised draft of the Action Plan for its consideration. This draft responded to the Township's request for greater specificity on the Action Plan items and what is required in order to achieve Initial Plan Endorsement. OSG is agreeable to an extension of the Plan Endorsement process if the Township selects to work with the revised Action Plan. The Township should provide feedback as to how much time it will need to complete the Action Plan items, as this information will inform the overall timetable.

Sincerely,

Benjamin L. Spinelli Executive Director

Bit L. S.M.

BLS:jk

c: Meir Lichtenstein, Deputy Mayor
Bernadette Standowski, Municipal Clerk
Frank Edwards, Township Manager
Stanley Slachetka, Planning Consultant, T&M Associates
State agency representatives via email
Lakewood PE file

